2020 Fall Exam Schedule

October 19, 2020
Course |Instructor Class # |ExamSoft/Examplify
Friday 12/4/20
8:30 AM
Torts Nance 26876
Torts Noah 28078
Torts Noah 15187
Torts Evans 26845
Torts Evans 15188
Torts Jamshidi 26875
U.S. International Tax | (LLM) Brauner 14955
1:00 PM
Corporations A Rhee 26858
Corporations B Sokol 15244
Monday 12/7/20
8:30 AM
Securities Regulation Winden 20980
Patent Law Rowe 15326
Taxation of Property Transactions (LLM) Friel 14953
1:00 PM
Oceans and Coastal Law Brett 15250
Legislation Fenster 21499
Tuesday 12/8/20
8:30 AM
Unincorporated Business Entities Rhee 20973
Property Rosenbury 26852
Property Rosenbury 28079
Criminal Law Johnston 15158
Criminal Law Johnston 28080
Constitutional Law Hernandez-Truyol |15159
Constitutional Law Mills 15186
1:00 PM
Income Taxation Calfee 15327
Arbitration Law Johnsen 15276
Wednesday 12/9/20
8:30 AM
Taxation of Gratuitous Transfers (LLM) Calfee 14956
Criminal Procedure: Police and Police Practices Jacobs 20974
1:00 PM
Secured Transactions IZheng 20983
Thursday 12/10/20
8:30 AM
Payment Systems Chertok 26857
First Amendment Law Collier 15301
Health Law | Bard 21231
Friday 12/11/20
8:30 AM
Civil Procedure Page 20970
Civil Procedure Hammond 20971
Civil Procedure Endo 21143
Civil Procedure Hammond 28076
Civil Procedure Lear 20972
Civil Procedure Lear 28077
Income Tax Treaties (LLM) Bowen 14959
1:00 PM
Evidence A Floyd 20978
Evidence B Malavet 15269




8:30 AM

International Business Transactions
Florida Administrative Law
Accounting for Tax Lawyers (LLM)
1:00 PM

Professional Responsibility A
Professional Responsibility B

8:30 AM

Introduction to Lawyering
Introduction to Lawyering
Introduction to Lawyering
Introduction to Lawyering
Introduction to Lawyering
Introduction to Lawyering

Criminal Procedure: Adversary System

8:30 AM

Trusts & Estates

Tax of Gratuitous Transfers
Corporate Taxation | (LLM)
1:00 PM

Social Justice Lawyering

8:30 AM
Consumer Law
Title IX and Civil Rights

FLEXIBLE EXAMS (Dates and Times for Flex Exams Vary):

Accounting for Lawyers A
Accounting for Lawyers B
Administrative Law

Adoption Law

Advanced Legal Research

Civil Tax Procedure

Complex Civil Litigation

Corporate Taxation

Electronic Discovery, Digital Investigations, and Evidence
Federal Courts

Finance for Lawyers

International Tax

Introduction to the Legal System of the US |
Race, Crime, & Law

Social Science, Crime & Law

Tax Exempt Organizations
MID-SEMESTER EXAMS

Condo and Community Development
Foundations in Law A

Foundations in Law B

Legal Drafting A

Legal Drafting B

Legal Drafting C

Monday 12/14/20

Zheng
Sellers
Singh

Endo
Propheter

Tuesday 12/15/20

Nance
Menendez
Menendez
Adkins
Jackson
Ruff
Wolking

Wednesday 12/16/20

Wright
Tritt
Luke

Flocks

Thursday 12/17/20

Murphy/Drysdale
Barrier

Willis

Rhee

Wood
Wimsett
Mathapo
Hodges
Hamilton
Hasen
Hamilton
McAlister
Willis

Herzfeld
Wihnyk
Russell-Brown
Russell-Brown
Willis

Eisinger
Maxwell
Maxwell
Fernandez
Fernandez
Temple-Smith

20975
15302
21535

14893
26862

15192
15189
15190
15193
15217
15191
15246

20982
14890
14954

15163

26851
15248

20985
20989
26853
26844
26836
14957
15194
15328
15195
21145
26861
21282
15041
26850
15197
26834

15196
15303
26897
14894
15160
15161



COMPRESSED COURSES

Deposition Strategy and Practice

Intro to U.S. Tax Law

Introduction to Criminal Prosecution
Litigating in the Florida Courts

Medical Marijuana Law and Policy
Practical Lawyering for the 21st Century
Sports Law

Transactional Conservation Law

NO EXAM COURSES

Clinics

Environmental Capstone Colloquium: Pandemics and the Environment
Field Placements

Law and Entrepreneurship

Legal Research

Legal Writing

Legal Writing & Research for LLM in US Law
Negotiation

Public Speaking for Lawyers

Seminars

Trial Practice

Denham
Luke
Wolking
Borman
Tedrow
Freed
Heitner
Kay

Various
Stein
Various
Soko
Various
Various
Alter
Johnsen
Wihnyk
Various
Zedalis

20984
15277
26864
15252
15306
15253
15247
15304

Take-Home/Paper Deadline
11-Sep
18-Sep
11-Sep
11-Sep
11-Sep
11-Sep
11-Sep
11-Sep



	Schedule

