2020 F	Fall Exam Schedule		
Oc	tober 19, 2020		
Course	Instructor	Class #	ExamSoft/Examplify
	Friday 12/4/20		
8:30 AM			
Torts	Nance	26876	
Torts	Noah	28078	
Torts	Noah	15187	
Torts	Evans	26845	
Torts	Evans	15188	
Torts	Jamshidi	26875	
U.S. International Tax I (LLM)	Brauner	14955	
1:00 PM	I		
Corporations A	Rhee	26858	
Corporations B	Sokol	15244	
	Monday 12/7/20		
8:30 AM	Milando -	20000	
Securities Regulation	Winden	20980	
Patent Law Tayation of Proporty Transactions (LLM)	Rowe	15326	
Taxation of Property Transactions (LLM)	Friel	14953	
1:00 PM	D	45250	
Oceans and Coastal Law	Brett	15250	
Legislation	Fenster 42/0/20	21499	
	Tuesday 12/8/20		
8:30 AM	Rhee	20973	
Unincorporated Business Entities		26852	
Property	Rosenbury Rosenbury	28079	
Property Criminal Law	Johnston	15158	
Criminal Law	Johnston	28080	
Constitutional Law	Hernández-Truyol	15159	
Constitutional Law	Mills	15139	
1:00 PM	IVIIIS	13100	
Income Taxation	Calfee	15327	
Arbitration Law	Johnsen	15276	
	ednesday 12/9/20	15276	
8:30 AM	euriesuay 12/3/20		
Taxation of Gratuitous Transfers (LLM)	Calfee	14956	
Criminal Procedure: Police and Police Practices	Jacobs	20974	
1:00 PM	Jacobs	20374	
Secured Transactions	Zheng	20983	
	nursday 12/10/20	20303	Į.
8:30 AM	.u.5uuy 12, 10, 20		
Payment Systems	Chertok	26857	
First Amendment Law	Collier	15301	
Health Law I	Bard	21231	
	Friday 12/11/20	1	·
8:30 AM			
Civil Procedure	Page	20970	
Civil Procedure	Hammond	20971	
Civil Procedure	Endo	21143	
Civil Procedure	Hammond	28076	
Civil Procedure	Lear	20972	
Civil Procedure	Lear	28077	
Income Tax Treaties (LLM)	Bowen	14959	
1:00 PM			
Evidence A	Floyd	20978	
Evidence B	Malavet	15269	

Monday 12/14/20					
8:30 AM	,,				
International Business Transactions	Zheng	20975			
Florida Administrative Law	Sellers	15302			
Accounting for Tax Lawyers (LLM)	Singh	21535			
1:00 PM	B.:				
Professional Responsibility A	Endo	14893			
Professional Responsibility B	Propheter	26862			
	sday 12/15/20				
8:30 AM	,,,				
Introduction to Lawyering	Nance	15192			
Introduction to Lawyering	Menendez	15189			
Introduction to Lawyering	Menendez	15190			
Introduction to Lawyering	Adkins	15193			
Introduction to Lawyering	Jackson	15217			
Introduction to Lawyering	Ruff	15191			
Criminal Procedure: Adversary System	Wolking	15246			
· ·	nesday 12/16/20	13240			
8:30 AM	163uay 12/10/20				
Trusts & Estates	Wright	20982			
Tax of Gratuitous Transfers	Tritt	14890			
Corporate Taxation I (LLM)	Luke	14954			
1:00 PM	Luke	14934			
	Flocks	15163			
Social Justice Lawyering		15163			
	rsday 12/17/20				
8:30 AM	NAh /D adala	20054			
Consumer Law	Murphy/Drysdale	26851			
Title IX and Civil Rights	Barrier	15248			
FLEVIDLE EVANS (Dates and Times for Flav Frame Ver.)					
FLEXIBLE EXAMS (Dates and Times for Flex Exams Vary): Accounting for Lawyers A	Willis	20985			
		20989			
Accounting for Lawyers B Administrative Law	Rhee	26853			
	Wood	26844			
Adoption Law	Wimsett				
Advanced Legal Research	Mathapo	26836			
Civil Tax Procedure	Hodges	14957			
Complex Civil Litigation	Hamilton	15194			
Corporate Taxation	Hasen	15328			
Electronic Discovery, Digital Investigations, and Evidence	Hamilton	15195			
Federal Courts	McAlister	21145			
Finance for Lawyers	Willis	26861			
International Tax	Herzfeld	21282			
Introduction to the Legal System of the US I	Wihnyk	15041			
Race, Crime, & Law	Russell-Brown	26850			
Social Science, Crime & Law	Russell-Brown	15197			
Tax Exempt Organizations	Willis	26834			
MID-SEMESTER EXAMS					
Condo and Community Development	Eisinger	15196			
Foundations in Law A	Maxwell	15303			
Foundations in Law B	Maxwell	26897			
Legal Drafting A	Fernandez	14894			
Legal Drafting B	Fernandez	15160			

COMPRESSED COURSES			Take-Home/Paper Deadline
Deposition Strategy and Practice	Denham	20984	11-Sep
Intro to U.S. Tax Law	Luke	15277	18-Sep
Introduction to Criminal Prosecution	Wolking	26864	11-Sep
Litigating in the Florida Courts	Borman	15252	11-Sep
Medical Marijuana Law and Policy	Tedrow	15306	11-Sep
Practical Lawyering for the 21st Century	Freed	15253	11-Sep
Sports Law	Heitner	15247	11-Sep
Transactional Conservation Law	Kay	15304	11-Sep
NO EXAM COURSES			
Clinics	Various		
Environmental Capstone Colloquium: Pandemics and the Environment	Stein		
Field Placements	Various		
Law and Entrepreneurship	Sokol		
Legal Research	Various		
Legal Writing	Various		
Legal Writing & Research for LLM in US Law	Alter		
Negotiation	Johnsen		
Public Speaking for Lawyers	Wihnyk		
Seminars	Various		
Trial Practice	Zedalis		